CR11C/ ...V
signal relay
12 22
2414
A2
21
A1
11

24 24 24
230
Ordering example
• Relay CRS1C/AC230V
Step-on step-off
relays
Power relays Control relays Signal relays
Contact material
Switching load AC1/DC1
Peak inrush power
Switching cycles mech. /electr.(AC1)
Operation voltage AC50Hz/DC
Power consumption AC/DC
Triggering delay / release time
Test voltage
Tamb. operation/storage
Data at Tamb 20°C (  standard)
 = contact opening < 3mm
AC ±15%/DC ±15%
2VA/1,5W
Recomm. triggering time ≥ 50ms
CR 7.01/10.00 E    This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
6A 250VA
10mA 24V
MAX
MIN
C203.04 C301.04 C103.06 C203.06C103.01
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
A1 A2
11 12 14
z
6
A
,
2
5
0
V
A
C103.01/AC220-240VA
12 1411
RELAY
A2
A1
02
21 22
A1 A2
11 12 14
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
24
C133.01/AC220-240VA
22 2421
A2
A1
12 1411
z
6
A
,
2
5
0
V
A
RELAY
02
211 212 214
2A11A1 A2
111 112 114
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
C203.01/AC220-240VA
12 1411
A2

C100...300
• Relay C301.04/DC24VD
Ordering example
Data at Tamb 20°C (  standard)
 = contact opening < 3mm
Power relays Control relays Signal relays
Contact material
Switching load AC1/DC1
Peak inrush power
Switching cycles mech./electr.(AC1)
Operation voltage AC50Hz/DC
Power consumption AC/DC
Triggering delay / release time
Test voltage
Tamb. operation/storage
CR 7.01/10.00 E    This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.
+
A2 A2
K K K
2 3
1A1 2A1 3A1
1 5k
3O2O1O
+ + +
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
+ Q
ELEH E
CTV11/5-60V DC
5-65V
Q
E
EH EL E–
12-65V
4-18V
250mA
RL
K
PNP
CTV, C300
C301.08 C311.08
3x
A2A2
3A12A11A1
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
+ +
2Q 3Q1Q
+
01
+
C
3
01
.0
8
/D
C
2
4
V
relay
3O
1O
2O
RL
A2
2A
K
+
A11
A12
A13
3A12A11A1
SWISS MADE BY COMAT

Steady load
Limit load diagram (resistive load)
Ordering example
• Solid-state relay
C301.08/DC24V
Switching
amplifier
CPF22CPF11
Interface
CPF11,22
DC
≤10%
Q FD
SWISS MADE BY COMAT
E1+ E2
OUT
Q 0,8 (2) A
IN
2
.5
6
5
4
3
1
E E
5ms 1ms
L
K
A
A
L
5–60
ms
–600
ms
03
S E1 E2
+
PNP
+
1N4007
Q
RL
FD
K
CPF11/DC24V
2E21E2+
2E11E1
+ 1Q 2Q
+
2,5 0,5 ms
50 ms 200
1Q
2Q
1E
2E
2Q
1Q
E1E2– E1E2– +
Q+
tv:
+
–
–
+
t
t
CPF22 /DC 24V
K
Q
DC 10...45V,  150 mA
A

CPF Pulse shapers.
Three-wire sensorNAMUR sensor
Example of order
• Pulse shaper CPF11/DC24V
Pulse shaping
S (pulse or continuous contact)
⇒  R on for t
S  no influence on R and t
S (pulse or continuous contact)
⇒  R on for t
S  on for t = tRESET
Pulse shaping retriggerable
(subsequ. time operation from 0)
S ⇒  R on
SOFF ⇒  R off with delay
Off delay One shot
leading edge
S ⇒  R on for t
SOFF ⇒  R off
(pulse clipping)
CR 7.01/10.00 E    This edition replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specification subject to change without notice.